OP \$115.00 3788742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM403416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Alliance Bank		10/26/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nomi Corporation
Street Address:	2 Sun Court NW, Suite 400
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3788742	BEHAVIORIQ
Registration Number:	2801256	BRICKSTREAM
Registration Number:	4480579	QUEUEIQ
Registration Number:	4480578	TRAFFICIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: LSMichels@ironmarklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lucas S Michels

Address Line 1: 2311 N 45th Street, Suite 365
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucas S. Michels
SIGNATURE:	/Lucas S. Michels/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=SKMBT_C36416102612110#page1.tif source=SKMBT_C36416102612110#page2.tif source=SKMBT_C36416102612110#page3.tif

source=SKMBT_C36416102612110#page4.tif source=SKMBT_C36416102612110#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NOMI CORPORATION f/k/a Brickstream Corporation ("Grantor") executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 24, 2013 (as the same was amended from time to time, the "Agreement") with WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, as successor in interest to Bridge Bank, National Association ("Bank"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Grantor granted and pledged to Bank, among other things, a security interest in all of Grantor's patents, patent applications and like protections, including without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same (collectively, the "Patents"), including the Patents described in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Grantor granted and pledged to Bank, among other things, a security interest in all of trademarks and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including the Trademarks described in Exhibit B.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases any and all security interests, right, title and interest of Bank pursuant to the Agreement in:

- (1) the Patents, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, and:
 (a) all right, title and interest in and to any and all past, present, and future license agreements with respect to such Patents; and (b) all past, present, and future accounts, accounts receivable and other rights to payment arising from, in connection with or relating to such Patents; and
- (2) the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, and: (a) all right, title and interest in and to any and all past, present, and future license agreements with respect to such Trademarks; and (b) all past, present, and future accounts, accounts receivable and other rights to payment arising from, in connection with or relating to such Trademarks.

Bank shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) reasonably requested by Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives that are necessary to effectuate this release or otherwise reasonably necessary to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release.

Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives in title may file this release, in its sole discretion, with any government entity or authority that has oversight for intellectual property, such as patents and trademarks, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of this day of October, 2016.

Name: Candace Chow

Title. Assistant Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Patents and Patent Applications

Patent or Patent Application No.	Title
Europe Patent No. 1732733 (United Kingdom)	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING IF OBJECTS ARE IN A QUEUE
US 14/715100	APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR DISPARITY-BASED TRACKING AND ANALYSIS OF OBJECTS IN A REGION OF INTEREST
US 6061088	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTI- RESOLUTION BACKGROUND ADAPTATION
US 6141433	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SEGMENTING IMAGE REGIONS FROM A SCENE LIKELY TO REPRESENT PARTICULAR OBJECTS IN THE SCENE
US 6185314	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MATCHING IMAGE INFORMATION TO OBJECT MODEL INFORMATION
US 6195121	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING AND ANALYZING A QUEUE
US 6263088	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRACKING MOVEMENT OF OBJECTS IN A SCENE
US 6295367	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRACKING MOVEMENT OF OBJECTS IN A SCENE USING CORRESPONDENCE GRAPHS

-3-

138062963 v2

Patent or Patent Application No.	Title
US 7171024	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING IF OBJECTS ARE IN A QUEUE
US 7319479	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTI- CAMERA LINKING AND ANALYSIS
US 7400745	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING IF OBJECTS ARE IN A QUEUE
US 7702132	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING IF OBJECTS ARE IN A QUEUE
US 9124778	APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR DISPARITY-BASED TRACKING AND ANALYSIS OF OBJECTS IN A REGION OF INTEREST

-4-

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

BEHAVIORIQ	US	Filed on: 16-AUG-2005
		App. No. 78693977
		Reg. on: 11-MAY-2010
		Reg. No. 3788742
BRICKSTREAM	US	Filed on: 29-MAR-2001
		App. No. 76975294
		Reg. on: 30-DEC-2003
		Reg. No. 2801256
QUEUEIQ	US	Filed on: 20-JUN-2013
		App. No. 85965351
		Reg. on: 11-FEB-2014
		Reg. No. 4480579
TRAFFICIQ	US	Filed on: 20-JUN-2013
		App. No. 85965333
		Reg. on: 11-FEB-2014
		Reg. No. 4480578

-5-

RECORDED: 10/26/2016